EUROMAP Technical
Commission
c/o VDMA • FV KuG
Lyoner Str. 18
DE 60528 Frankfurt am Main
Phone + 49 (69) 6603-1833
Fax + 49 (69) 6603-2833

This specification is used when the measuring sensor is not automatically detected i.e. when no sensor
identification is available or when a sensor without identification is used.
List of sensor type codes
Value Meaning
0x0000 reserved
0x0001 Thermocouple type J
0x0002 Thermocouple type K
0x0003 Thermocouple type L
0x0004 Thermocouple type N
0x0027 (39 dec) KTY
0x001E (30 dec) PT100
0x0021 (33 dec) PT1000
0x0028 (40 dec) Voltage
0x0032 (50 dec) Current
0x0044 (68 dec) General measuring system
0x0045 (69 dec) Flow
0x0046 (70 dec) Strain gauge
0x004A (74 dec) Strain gauge Piezo-resistive
0x004C (76 dec) Piezo-electric
0x0058 (88 dec) Stroke
0x0059 (89 dec) Velocity
3.5 Auto-detected Sensor Type
This object describes the automatically detected sensor type.
Index Sub-
Index
Name Type Attr
Default
val.
Range
61E2h   Auto-detected_Sensor_Type Array   1..128
(61E0h)
 01 Auto-detected_Sensor_Type _1 Unsigned8 ro 0
 ..
 128 Auto-detected_Sensor_Type _128 Unsigned8 ro 0
Auto-detected_Sensor_Type:
0 = no sensor detected, the device then operates with the specification from object 6110h Sensor_Type.
For the ID numbers of the various sensor types, see list of sensor types at Object 6110h.
EUROMAP 75-1 Page 10 of 22
EUROMAP 75-1 Version 1.1
3.6 Auto-detected Scaling Factor
This object describes the automatically detected sensor sensitivity.
Index Sub-
Index
Name Type Attr
Default
val.
Range
9126h   Auto_ Detected_Scaling_Factor Array   1..128
(61E0h)
 01 Auto_ Detected_Scaling_Factor _1 Integer32 ro 0
 ..
 128 Auto_ Detected_Scaling_Factor _128 Integer32 ro 0
Auto_ Detected_Scaling_Factor:
Sensor sensitivity = 0 means “no sensor sensitivity detected”.
This value is only used for the automatic detection of the sensor sensitivity, and is not taken into consideration
for the calculation of the input process value and the measuring ranges.
3.7 Decimal Digits of Scaling Factor
This object describes the number of decimal digits following the decimal point for interpretation of data type
Integer32 in object 9126h.
Example: A field value of 1.230 will be coded as 1230 Integer format if number of decimal digits is set to 3.
Index Sub-
Index
Name Type Attr
Default
val.
Range
6132h   Decimal_Digits_of_Scaling_Factor Array   1..128
(61E0h)
 01 Decimal_Digits_of_Scaling_Factor _1 Unsigned8 ro 0
 ..
 128 Decimal_Digits_of_Scaling_Factor _128 Unsigned8 ro 0
3.8 Span Number
This object selects the measuring range of the channel.